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Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the achievements of Oil and Natural Gas Commission (ONGC) during the last five years;

(b) whether any action plan has been prepared by the Government to bring transparency in the functioning of ONGC; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS(SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) During the last five years (2005-2010), Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Limited has made 118 discoveries and the accretion made as a result of exploratory works include reserves of 1024.16 Million Metric Tonne (MMT) of Oil and Oil Equivalent Gas (O&OEG) in place and ultimate reserves of 332.77 MMT of O&OEG. The details of ONGC's target vis-a-vis actual achievements for production of crude oil, natural gas and Value Added Products (VAPs) during the last five years i.e. from 2005-06 to 2009-10 is as under: -

Year Oil Production Natural Gas Value Added
 (MMT)#    Production (MMSCM)   Products Production
       ('000 tonnnes)

 Target Actual Target Actual Target Actual

2005-06 26.614 24.404  21406 22574  2849 3425

2006-07 27.350 26.051  21966 22442  2903 3239

2007-08 27.160 25.944  21988 22334  3245 3257

2008-09 27.323 25.366  21842 22486  3320 3313

2009-10 25.764 24.671  22248 23109  3309 3457

# Including Condensate

(b) to (c) ; To promote integrity and transparency ' Integrity Pact Programme' has been launched by ONGC underwhich entire tendering process is monitored by three 'Independent External Monitors'. Beside this, all the tenders of value above Rs 5 Lacs, are uploaded in ONGC's tender website and also the status of the tenders of value above Rs 10 Lacs and the status of execution of Purchase orders/ Contracts finalized against such tenders are uploaded in tender website in public domain. In addition ONGC conducts annual Vendors' Meet for regular interaction with vendors in which both parties are free to express their views, so that procurement system in ONGC is dynamically improved in a transparent manner. Such Vendors' Meets are organized at work centre level also.

Information on all issues are also available through applications under Right To Information Act.
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